

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.3015 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	23.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> It is brought to the notice of this court by learned counsel for respondent No.4 that respondent No.4 retired long back and has settled abroad and that the present incumbent official has already been impleaded as respondent No.6. In view of the above, respondent No.4 is discharged from the Contempt Case. Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 appeared physically before this Court. At request of learned counsel for the respondents, post on 21.04.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	